selling land Council must obtain from an 
appropriately qualified property valuer a valuation of 
the land which is made not more than 6 months 
prior to its sale. 

Accordingly, officers sought a valuation by 
independent valuation firm Herron Todd White at 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars $75,000) excluding 
GST and would be sold at that price accordingly. 

Refer Attachment 2: Confidential Valuation Report 
dated 9 December 2025. 

All expenses related to the statutory process will be 
borne by the Property & Leasing 2025-2026 
Recurrent Budget and these expenses are